RESOLUTION

At a Regular Meeting of the Board of Education (the "Board") of the Elmira Heights Central School District (the "District"), held on November 20, 2024.

WHEREAS, Article 5-G of the New York State General Municipal Law provides authority for the Greater Southern Tier Board of Cooperative Educational Services (the "BOCES") and the District to enter into agreements for the performance between themselves, or one for the other, of their respective functions, powers, and duties on a cooperative or contract basis; and

WHEREAS, the BOCES needs transportation for students attending the Nursing Career and Technical Education Program to be transported to and from BOCES' campus and clinical sites for educational programming; and

WHEREAS, the District is willing to transport BOCES' students to and from the BOCES' campus and clinical sites on the dates and times agreed upon in advance by the parties; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education has had the opportunity to review the proposed Intermunicipal Agreement setting forth the terms of the agreement between the parties regarding the transportation of the BOCES' students; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Education of the Greater Southern Tier BOCES resolves as follows:

- The Board of Education hereby approves the intermunicipal agreement between the BOCES and the Elmira Heights Central School District.
- 2. The Board authorizes the District Superintendent to execute the intermunicipal agreement in the form approved by legal counsel.
- 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Date:	
	Board Clerk